## TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE OFFICIAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR ROOFING BID

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Cottage Grove, Dane County, Wisconsin is seeking bids to furnish and install a PermaSeal membrane over the existing roof, built up and repaired as needed, of the former Town Garage at 4091 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527. Work is to be performed in 2025. Interested parties may find the Request for Proposal at this link: <u>https://www.tn.cottagegrove.wi.gov/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/4091-CTH-N-Roof-RFP-12-2024.pdf</u>, or obtain the it at the Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI, from 8:00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. Monday thru Friday, or by calling or emailing the Town Clerk-Treasurer at 608-839-5021 or clerk@tn.cottagegrove.wi.gov. Proposals will be accepted until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, December 31, 2024.

## TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE OFFICIAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR SOLAR INVERTER SYSTEM

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Cottage Grove, Dane County, Wisconsin is seeking bids to furnish and install Solar Inverter Systems to power the Town Hall at 4058 County Road N, and the Town Garage and Storage Buildings at 4062 Country Road N, in Cottage Grove, WI 53527. Work is to be performed in 2025. Interested parties may find the Request for Proposal at this link: <u>https://www.tn.cottagegrove.wi.gov/wp-content/uploads/2024/12/Solar-RFP-12-2024.pdf</u>, or obtain the it at the Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI, from 8:00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. Monday thru Friday, or by calling or emailing the Town Clerk-Treasurer at 608-839-5021 or clerk@tn.cottagegrove.wi.gov. Proposals will be accepted until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, December 31, 2024.

Kim Banigan Clerk-Treasurer Posted December 17, 2024 Published December 17,24, 2024